LIST OF SENIOR I.LA.S. OFFICERS (FOR THE ELECTION OF MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONS) AND SENIOR H.C.S.

OFFICERS (FOR THE ELECTION OF MUNICIPAL COUNCILS/ COMMITTEES) FOR THE APPOINTMENT

AS ELECTION OBSERVER (GENERAL) IN THE DISTRICT IN WHICH GENERAL / BYE- ELECTIONS

TO BE HELD ON 02.03.2025 AND 09.03.2025.

UPDATED 17.02.2025

Sr. | Name of Officer Mobile No. Email Address Home Name of Posting To be appointed in

No. | Sarv. Sh/Smt. District District

1. Shekhar Vidyarthi, IAS | 8199011111 | shekharvidyarthi @ Himachal Director General, Archives, Haryana and Secretary to | M. Cor. Gurugram.
(HY: 2004) gmailcom Pradesh Government Haryana, Archives Department.

svidyarthi @ias.nic.in

2. Anita Yadav, IAS 8800540222 | yadavanita@hry.nic.in Delhi Managing Director, Haryana Backward Classes & | M. Cor. Faridabad
(HY: 2004) Economically Weaker Sections Kalyan Nigam.

3. Mani Ram Sharma, 9466875511 | maniramsharma.ias@gm | Rajasthan Labour Commissioner, Haryana and Special Secretary to | M. Cor. Manesar
IAS ail.com Government, Haryana Labour Department. (Gurugram)
(HY: 2009)

4. Narhari Singh Banger, | 7733997736 Delhi Advisor, Civil Aviation, , Haryana, M. Cor. Yamuna
IAS (HY: 2011) Nagar.

5. Prabhjot Singh, IAS 9992372288 | s.prabhjot@nic.in Punjab Director General, Technical Education Haryana. M. Cor. Hisar
(HY: 2010)

6. Rajnarayan Kaushik, 8295100880 | rajnaryan.kaushik@gmail. | Jind Director, Agriculture, Haryana. M. Cor. Rohtak
IAS (HY: 2010) com

7. Rajesh Jogpal, IAS 9530671449 | rjoogpal@gmail.com Bhiwani Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana. M. Cor. Karnal
(HY:2010)

8. Sh.Pardeep Kumar, 9466688550 | pkumar@hry.nic.in Sonepat Member Secretary, Haryana, State Pollution Control | M. Council Thanesar
IAS (HY: 2011) Board. & M. Committee

Ismailabad
(Kurukshetra)

9. Veena Hooda, HCS 9711188698 | Veenahooda.hcs@hry.go | Jhajjar Addl. CEO, Sonepat Metropolitan Development Authority, | M. Cor. Ambala (For

(2002) v.in Sonepat Mayor)
aceo.smda@gmail.com

10. | Surender Singh-I, 9599206272 | Surendersingh.hcs@hry.g | Hisar Secretary, State Information Commission, Haryana. M. Council. Pataudi,

HCS(2002) ov.in Jatauli Mandi,

surendersinghsaharan@g
mail.com

M. Council Sohna &
M. Committee Farukh
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Nagar (Gurugram).

Given duty
28.02.2025
11. | Jagdeep Dhanda, 9781174747 | jagdeepdhanda.hcs@hry. | Jind Additional Director (Admn.) Food, Civil Supplies & | M. Cor. Sonepat
HCS(2002) gov.in Consumer Affairs, Haryana.
12. | Dr. Sarita Malik, 9915777222 | sartia.malik@hry.nic.in Chandigarh | Special Secretary to Government Haryana, Public Health | M. Council Ambala
HCS(2002) specialsecretaryphed@ Engineering Department. Sadar, M. Committee
gmail.com Barara (Ambala) &
M. Committee
Radaur (Yamuna
Nagar)
13. | Kamlesh Kumar 9501455009 | kamleshbhadoo.hcs@hry. | Rajasthan Special Secretary to Government Haryana, Revenue & | M. Committee
Bhadoo, HCS(2002) gov.in Disaster Management Department. Narnaund (Hisar) &
kamleshbhadu@gmail.com M.Committee Julana
(Jind).
14. | Dr. Munish Nagpal, 9812220009 | munishnagpal.hcs@hry.q | Hisar Special Secretary to Government Haryana, Agriculture & | M. Committee Indri,
HCS(2002) ov.in Farmers Welfare Department. Nilokheri and
munishnagpall@gmail.co Assandh (Bye
m election for President
(Karnal)
15. | Sh. Kuldhir Singh, 9467410026 | kuldhirsingh.hcs@hry.gov | Kurukshetra | Additional Director (Admn.) Health Services, Haryana. M. Committee
HCS(2002) .in Kharkhoda (Sonepat)
16. | Sh. Vatsal Vashishth, 9212600003 | vatsal.vashishth- Bhiwani Secretary, Haryana Right to Service Commission. Duty start from
HCS(2002) hr ov.in 28.02.2025 also
present on
12.03.2025
M. Council. Pataudi,
Jatauli Mandi,
M. Council Sohna &
M. Committee Farukh
Nagar (Gurugram).
17. | Mahender Pal, 7027559840 | mahenderpal.hcs@hry.go | Delhi Special Secretary to Government, Haryana, Industries & | M. Committee Taoru
HCS(2002) v.in Commerce Department. (Nuh) & M.
mahenderpal863@gmail.c Committee Hathin
om (Palwal)
18. | Satyender Duhan, 9999640005 | satyender.duhan- Rohtak Additional Director (Admn.) Development & Panchayats, | M. Committee Beri
HCS(2004) hry@gov.in Haryana. (Jhajjar) & M.
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Committee Kalanour
(Rohtak)

19. | Manita Malik, 8901115262 | manitamalik.hcs@hry.gov | Jind Additional Transport Commissioner, Haryana. M. Cor. Panipat
HCS(2004) [An
20. | Anuragh Dhalia, 9115166111 | Anugagdhalia76@gmail.co | Sirsa Additional Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Citizen | M. Committee
HCS(2004) m Resources Information Officer, Faehabad. Bawani Khera,
Loharu & Siwani
(Bhiwani).
21. | Yogesh Kumar, 7056622222 | yogeshkumar.hcs@hry.go | Yamuna Secretary, HAFED, Panchkula M. Committee Ateli
HCS(2004) v.in Nagar Mandi, Kanina
yugeshwar100@gmail.co (Narnaul)
m
22. | Vandana Disodia, 9878139000 | vandana.disodia- Chandigarh | Additional Director (Admn.), AYUSH, Haryana. M. Committee
HCS(2004) hry@gov.in Kalayat, Pundri and
vandanadisodia@ymail.co Siwan (Kaithal)
m
23. | Sh. Naveen Kumar 9416262600 | naveenahuja.hcs@hry.go | Kurukshetra | Additional Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Citizen | M.Council Sirsa and
Ahuja, HCS(2004) v.in Resources Information Officer, Yamuna Nagar. M.Committee Jakhal
Mandi (Fatehabad)
24. | Manisha Sharma, 8816835555 | manishasharma.hcs@hry. | Jind Additional Director, Model Sanskriti Schools. Reserve

HCS(2011)

gov.in
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